
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Duffy, Zachary (0-0)
Loss: Schaefer, Andrew (0-0)
HBP: Duffy, Zachary
PB: None
 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 100   Weather: 70's and sunny
Game notes:
- Colonial States Athletic Conference Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Keystone 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 8 12 2
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 4 8 3

Keystone (8-3, 1-0 CSAC / 1-0) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy (8-8, 0-1 CSAC
/ 0-1) 3/23/2012 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa.

Keystone 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Meletiche, Esteban 2b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Siano, Andrew rf 5 1 2 4 0 2 0
Mormino, Frank 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Molina, Gabriel c 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Straub, Austin dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Arroyo, Juan dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Castano, Miquel ss 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
Caserta, Tyler lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Gheraldi, Chris ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Muniz, Chris lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bzozowski, Chris 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
    Riscica, Ricky ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Guerrero, Lymbel 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Del Rosso, Brian cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paradoa, Joshua ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Comas, Jhon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Rojas, Gaston cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Duffy, Zachary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krebs, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roman, Emmanuel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 12 7 5 3 10

2B: Meletiche, Esteban (1); Castano, Miquel (2); Bzozowski, Chris
(1)
3B: Meletiche, Esteban (1)
HR: Siano, Andrew (1); Molina, Gabriel (1)
SH: Mormino, Frank (1); Caserta, Tyler (1)
E: Meletiche, Esteban (1); Castano, Miquel (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smeraglio, Kevin cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lynch, Shane 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Martin, Josh 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Burns, John c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cassano, Dante 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Mackey, Tom dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rodriguez, Jordano dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elfreth, Rick rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Van Horn, Josh ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Haley, Ryan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Keith, Justin lf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Schaefer, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinez, Luis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark, Casey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 8 2 2 6 4

2B: Martin, Josh (1); Cassano, Dante (1)
CS: Lynch, Shane (1); Martin, Josh (1); Elfreth, Rick (1)
HBP: Lynch, Shane (1)
PO: Keith, Justin (1)
E: Lynch, Shane (1); Martin, Josh (2)

Keystone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Duffy, Zachary (W, 0-0) 7.0 5 2 2 2 5 3 0 1 0 21 24 5 6 91
Krebs, Adam 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 23
Roman, Emmanuel 1.0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 21
Totals 8 4 3 2 6 3 0 1 0 32 35 9 7 135

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schaefer, Andrew (L, 0-0) 7.2 12 8 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 34 40 10 8 125
Martinez, Luis 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Clark, Casey 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 10
Totals 12 8 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 38 45 13 9 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Keystone - Top of 1st KCB GMB
Meletiche, E tripled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Siano, A struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Mormino, F walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Molina, G reached on a throwing error by 2b, reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BBS); Mormino, F out
at second 2b to ss; Meletiche, E scored. 1 0
Staub, A flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st KCB GMB
Smeraglio walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Lynch lined into double play 1b unassisted (0-0); Smeraglio out on the play. 1 0
Martin, Josh singled to center field (2-2 BBKK). 1 0
Martin, Josh out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Keystone - Top of 2nd KCB GMB
Castano, M doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 0
Caserta, T grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Castano, M advanced to third. 1 0
Bzozowski, C doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Castano, M scored. 2 0
Del Rosso, B flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Meletiche, E flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd KCB GMB
Burns grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 2 0
Cassano struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 0
Mackey grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Keystone - Top of 3rd KCB GMB
Siano, A struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 2 0
Mormino, F flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Molina, G homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 3 0
Staub, A singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 3 0
Castano, M doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); Staub, A advanced to third. 3 0
Caserta, T walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Bzozowski, C grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 3 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd KCB GMB
Elfreth singled to right center (1-0 B). 3 0
Elfreth out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0
Van Horn lined out to ss (1-1 BS). 3 0
Keith singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Keith out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0

Keystone - Top of 4th KCB GMB
Del Rosso, B grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 0
Meletiche, E doubled to left center, out at third lf to ss to 3b (1-2 FBF). 3 0
Siano, A grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th KCB GMB
Smeraglio grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Lynch hit by pitch (3-2 KBBS). 3 0



Lynch advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Martin, Josh grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBK); Lynch advanced to third. 3 0
Burns walked (3-2 KBBKFBB); Lynch scored on a wild pitch. 3 1
Cassano reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Burns out at second 2b unassisted. 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Keystone - Top of 5th KCB GMB
Mormino, F singled to second base (1-2 KKB). 3 1
Molina, G flied out to rf (3-2 FBSBB). 3 1
Staub, A singled through the right side (0-0); Mormino, F advanced to second. 3 1
Castano, M struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 3 1
Caserta, T flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 3 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th KCB GMB
Mackey struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 3 1
Elfreth struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 3 1
Van Horn struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 3 1

Keystone - Top of 6th KCB GMB
Bzozowski, C flied out to rf (2-2 BFBK). 3 1
Del Rosso, B grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1
Meletiche, E grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 FB). 3 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th KCB GMB
Keith singled to left field (0-0). 3 1
Keith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Smeraglio flied out to cf (2-2 FBBK). 3 1
Lynch singled to right field, RBI (0-2 SFFFF); Keith scored. 3 2
Martin, Josh struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK); Lynch out at second c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 2

Keystone - Top of 7th KCB GMB
Siano, A singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 2
Mormino, F grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Siano, A advanced to second. 3 2
Molina, G flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBF); Siano, A advanced to third. 3 2
Staub, A grounded out to p (0-0). 3 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th KCB GMB
Burns flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 2
Cassano popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 2
Mackey grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 2

Keystone - Top of 8th KCB GMB
Castano, M reached on a fielding error by 3b, bunt (0-0). 3 2
Caserta, T singled to first base, bunt (0-0); Castano, M advanced to second. 3 2
Bzozowski, C infield fly to 2b (0-2 FK). 3 2
Paradoa, J pinch hit for Del Rosso, B. 3 2
Paradoa, J walked (3-1 KBBBB); Caserta, T advanced to second; Castano, M advanced to third. 3 2
Comas, J pinch ran for Paradoa, J. 3 2
Meletiche, E reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 KBBF); Comas, J advanced to second; Caserta, T
advanced to third; Castano, M scored, unearned. 4 2
Siano, A homered to left field, 4 RBI, unearned (0-0); Meletiche, E scored, unearned; Comas, J scored,
unearned; Caserta, T scored, unearned. 8 2
Mormino, F flied out to lf (3-2 BKKBB). 8 2
Molina, G walked (3-1 SBBBB). 8 2
Arroyo, J to dh for Staub, A. 8 2



Martinez to p for Schaefer. 8 2
Arroyo, J flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 8 2

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 8th KCB GMB
Rojas, G to cf for Comas, J. 8 2
Krebs, A to p for Duffy, Z. 8 2
Elfreth lined out to lf (0-0). 8 2
Van Horn reached on a fielding error by 2b (3-1 BBSB). 8 2
Keith singled through the left side (3-2 SSBFFBB); Van Horn advanced to second. 8 2
Smeraglio flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBKFF). 8 2
Lynch flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2

Keystone - Top of 9th KCB GMB
Clark to p for Martinez. 8 2
Castano, M flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 2
Gheraldi, C pinch hit for Caserta, T. 8 2
Gheraldi, C grounded out to p (0-0). 8 2
Riscica, R pinch hit for Bzozowski, C. 8 2
Riscica, R walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 2
Rojas, G flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 8 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 9th KCB GMB
Muniz, C to lf for Gheraldi, C. 8 2
Guerrero, L to 3b for Riscica, R. 8 2
Roman, E to p for Krebs, A. 8 2
Martin, Josh doubled to left center (1-2 KFB). 8 2
Burns flied out to rf (0-0). 8 2
Cassano doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBS); Martin, Josh scored. 8 3
Rodriguez to dh for Mackey. 8 3
Rodriguez reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (3-1 BBSB); Cassano scored
on the error, unearned. 8 4
Elfreth grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF); Rodriguez advanced to third. 8 4
Haley pinch hit for Van Horn. 8 4
Haley struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 4


